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R-ZEZENF=ZA=Z—

B2EEBRE QT

TRENHHAKECXREXEEFEX
FEZBMERNREHR -

Principal Associates at 31 March 2004

The following list contains only the particulars of associates, which
principally affected the results or assets of the group:

926

EEEBRER Hang Ten Group SEfEAKSZ  Incorporated BXR#Z# Bermuda
B]® A Holdings Limited**

Hang Ten International ~ Hang Ten International sEff A2 Incorporated KERZEE British Virgin Islands
Holdings Limited Holdings Limited

ILC International ILC International M ACSL Incorporated KEBEZEE British Virgin Islands
Corporation Corporation

Hang Ten Enterprises Hang Ten Enterprises M A Incorporated WEBREZEE  British Virgin Islands
Limited Limited

Chinaway Trading Co.,  Chinaway Trading Co., EMAKSZ  Incorporated KERZEE  British Virgin Islands
Limited Limited

RILEER®H Yangtze Apparel Taiwan A Incorporated A& Taiwan
BER QA Enterprise Limited

Hang Ten (Phils) Hang Ten (Phils) AL Incorporated KE R A E  British Virgin Islands
Holdings Corporation Holdings Corporation

Hang Ten Phils., Hang Ten Phils., MRS Incorporated JEZZ  Philippines
Corp. Corp.

Hang Ten Enterprises ~ Hang Ten Enterprises AR Incorporated AN Singapore
(Pte) Ltd. (Pte) Ltd.

Hang Ten Korea Corp.  Hang Ten Korea Corp. AR Incorporated 88E  Korea

Hang Ten Enterprises Hang Ten Enterprises A Incorporated BERFEE  Malaysia
(M) Sdn Bhd (M) Sdn Bhd

ILC Trademark ILC Trademark AL Incorporated KERZEE  British Virgin Islands

Corporation

Corporation




HK$63,695,000

*HK$34,530,000

US$103,821

US$639,830

US$50,000

US$50,000

NT$100,000,000

US$50,000

PHP50,000,000

SGD1,000,000

KRW6,000,000,000

RM500,000

US$50,000

18.43

27.16

18.43

18.43

18.43

18.43

18.43

18.43

10.14

18.43

16.96

18.43

18.43

18.43
27.16

F =B
Principal A

RZEEPF= [ =-+—H At 31 March 2004

REEK

REZRK

REZRRK

REZER

XA B B

BEAK

RREE Rt %

REZR

RKEE R

RKETE R

MK E R

RKETE R E

BE KA
i i A 1R

Investment holding

Investment holding

Investment holding

Investment holding and
wholesale of apparels

Trading of apparels

Retail and wholesale
of apparels

Investment holding

Retail and wholesale
of apparels

Retail and wholesale
of apparels

Retail and wholesale
of apparels

Retail and wholesale
of apparels

Trademark ownership
and licensing

97




98

k%

ILC (Cyprus) Limited
ILC (Hungary) Ltd.
HTIL Corporation B.V.

HTIL Holdings
Corporation N.V.

International
Licensing (California)
Corp.

Efficient Sino Holdings
Limited

Hang Ten (China)
Group Limited

China Wealthy
Development Limited

B EE R
BRAF
LEREES
BRAF
EMmEEES
BRA T

Chilli Investment
Limited

M= N
BEBR QA

EBRE QA

incipal Associates

RZEEPF=F=+—H At 31 March 2004

ILC (Cyprus) Limited
ILC (Hungary) Ltd.
HTIL Corporation B.V.

HTIL Holdings
Corporation N.V.

International
Licensing (California)
Corp.

Efficient Sino Holdings
Limited

Hang Ten (China)
Group Limited

China Wealthy

Development Limited

Hang Ten Shanghai

Enterprises Limited***

Changmao Trading
Limited***

Hang Ten Guangzhou
Trading Limited***

Chilli Investment Limited

Hunan San Jiu Nankai
Pharmaceutical
Company Limited***

& Mt X 32
i i X 32

o 1 X 32
& Mt X 32

& MMt X 32

& 1t X 32

& 1t X 32

& Mt X 32

& M X 32

& M X 32

i i X 2

&t M A 32

&t i A 32

Incorporated
Incorporated
Incorporated

Incorporated

Incorporated

Incorporated

Incorporated

Incorporated

Incorporated

Incorporated

Incorporated

Incorporated

Incorporated

0 B8 A
9 57 7
8

T B % #9 51 H
BE

xH

KBREZES

KBEZES

&0

REAR

A E

REAR
HAME

REAR
HAE

KEBELES

FEAR
=

Cyprus
Hungary
The Netherlands

Netherlands Antilles

United States of America

British Virgin Islands

British Virgin Islands

Hong Kong

The People’s
Republic of China

The People’s
Republic of China

The People’s
Republic of China

British Virgin Islands

The People’s
Republic of China

All of the issued share capitals represents ordinary shares except where noted by an asterisk, which represents convertible preference shares.

B DA [*) 5% SE B 35 3 mT HR AR B SR B O

All of the above are unlisted corporate entities except where noted by **, which is a company listed on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.
BRUATSEARERREERERIMBR AT EMZRAFSIN -

These are entities established under the laws of the PRC.

ZERNRR/REBEPEEEIMER -

BECETRABRE B -

NEBRIFELTRRERE -



Cypriot pounds 1,000
US$6,400
NLG40,000

US$6,000

US$10,000

US$100

US$20,000

HK$2

US$700,000

RMB500,000

RMB500,000

US$100

RMB9,390,000

18.43

18.43

18.43

18.43

18.43

25

25

25

25

25

25

22

22

25

22

Principal Ass

F EBE

RZEEPF= [ =-+—H At 31 March 2004

REZR
A ER AR
FEAE A AR

REZRRK

RE A2 A
LEEBR

REEK

REEK

REZER

RRETE R E

RREE K%

RREE K%

REZRRK

REAERDH

Investment holding
Trademark licensing
Trademark licensing

Investment holding

Trademark licensing
and management

Investment holding

Investment holding

Investment holding

Retail and wholesale
of apparels

Retail and wholesale
of apparels

Retail and wholesale
of apparels

Investment holding

Manufacturing and
distribution of Chinese
pharmaceutical products

29




