主要聯營公司 Principal Associates

於二零零四年三月三十一日 At 31 March 2004

於二零零四年三月三十一日之主要聯營公司

下表僅列出對本集團之業績或資產有重大影響之聯營公司資料:

Principal Associates at 31 March 2004

The following list contains only the particulars of associates, which principally affected the results or assets of the group:

聯營公司名稱	Name of associate	業務架構形式	Form of business structure	註冊成立/ 成立及 經營地點	Place of incorporation/ establishment and operation	
漢登集團控股 有限公司**	Hang Ten Group Holdings Limited**	註冊成立	Incorporated	百慕達	Bermuda	
Hang Ten International Holdings Limited	Hang Ten International Holdings Limited	註冊成立	Incorporated	英屬處女群島	British Virgin Islands	
ILC International Corporation	ILC International Corporation	註冊成立	Incorporated	英屬處女群島	British Virgin Islands	
Hang Ten Enterprises Limited	Hang Ten Enterprises Limited	註冊成立	Incorporated	英屬處女群島	British Virgin Islands	
Chinaway Trading Co., Limited	Chinaway Trading Co., Limited	註冊成立	Incorporated	英屬處女群島	British Virgin Islands	
長江華業股份 有限公司	Yangtze Apparel Taiwan Enterprise Limited	註冊成立	Incorporated	台灣	Taiwan	
Hang Ten (Phils) Holdings Corporation	Hang Ten (Phils) Holdings Corporation	註冊成立	Incorporated	英屬處女群島	British Virgin Islands	
Hang Ten Phils., Corp.	Hang Ten Phils., Corp.	註冊成立	Incorporated	菲律賓	Philippines	
Hang Ten Enterprises (Pte) Ltd.	Hang Ten Enterprises (Pte) Ltd.	註冊成立	Incorporated	新加坡	Singapore	
Hang Ten Korea Corp.	Hang Ten Korea Corp.	註冊成立	Incorporated	韓國	Korea	
Hang Ten Enterprises (M) Sdn Bhd	Hang Ten Enterprises (M) Sdn Bhd	註冊成立	Incorporated	馬來西亞	Malaysia	
ILC Trademark Corporation	ILC Trademark Corporation	註冊成立	Incorporated	英屬處女群島	British Virgin Islands	

主要聯營公司 Principal Associates

於二零零四年三月三十一日 At 31 March 2004

已發行及繳足股本/ 註冊股本 Particulars of issued and	所有權權益比率 Proportion of ownership 本集團之 實際權益 group's effective	nterest 由本公司 持有 held by the	N 70 Mk 70	
paid up capital	interest	company	主要業務	Principal activity
HK\$63,695,000 *HK\$34,530,000	18.43 27.16	18.43 27.16	投資控股	Investment holding
US\$103,821	18.43	-	投資控股	Investment holding
US\$639,830	18.43	_	投資控股	Investment holding
US\$50,000	18.43	_	投資控股及 成衣批發	Investment holding and wholesale of apparels
US\$50,000	18.43	_	買賣成衣	Trading of apparels
NT\$100,000,000	18.43	_	成衣零售及批發	Retail and wholesale of apparels
US\$50,000	18.43	_	投資控股	Investment holding
PHP50,000,000	10.14	-	成衣零售及批發	Retail and wholesale of apparels
SGD1,000,000	18.43	_	成衣零售及批發	Retail and wholesale of apparels
KRW6,000,000,000	16.96	_	成衣零售及批發	Retail and wholesale of apparels
RM500,000	18.43	_	成衣零售及批發	Retail and wholesale of apparels
US\$50,000	18.43	_	擁有及許可 使用商標	Trademark ownership and licensing

主要聯營公司

Principal Associates

於二零零四年三月三十一日 At 31 March 2004

聯營公司名稱	Name of associate	業務架構形式	Form of business structure	註冊成立/ 成立及 經營地點	Place of incorporation/ establishment and operation
ILC (Cyprus) Limited	ILC (Cyprus) Limited	註冊成立	Incorporated	塞浦路斯	Cyprus
ILC (Hungary) Ltd.	ILC (Hungary) Ltd.	註冊成立	Incorporated	匈牙利	Hungary
HTIL Corporation B.V.	HTIL Corporation B.V.	註冊成立	Incorporated	荷蘭	The Netherlands
HTIL Holdings Corporation N.V.	HTIL Holdings Corporation N.V.	註冊成立	Incorporated	荷蘭安的列斯 群島	Netherlands Antilles
International Licensing (California) Corp.	International Licensing (California) Corp.	註冊成立	Incorporated	美國	United States of America
Efficient Sino Holdings Limited	Efficient Sino Holdings Limited	註冊成立	Incorporated	英屬處女群島	British Virgin Islands
Hang Ten (China) Group Limited	Hang Ten (China) Group Limited	註冊成立	Incorporated	英屬處女群島	British Virgin Islands
China Wealthy Development Limited	China Wealthy Development Limited	註冊成立	Incorporated	香港	Hong Kong
上海漢登服飾 有限公司***	Hang Ten Shanghai Enterprises Limited***	註冊成立	Incorporated	中華人民 共和國	The People's Republic of China
上海長貿貿易 有限公司***	Changmao Trading Limited***	註冊成立	Incorporated	中華人民 共和國	The People's Republic of China
廣州市漢登貿易 有限公司***	Hang Ten Guangzhou Trading Limited***	註冊成立	Incorporated	中華人民 共和國	The People's Republic of China
Chilli Investment Limited	Chilli Investment Limited	註冊成立	Incorporated	英屬處女群島	British Virgin Islands
湖南三九南開 製藥有限公司***	Hunan San Jiu Nankai Pharmaceutical Company Limited***	註冊成立	Incorporated	中華人民共和國	The People's Republic of China

^{*} All of the issued share capitals represents ordinary shares except where noted by an asterisk, which represents convertible preference shares. 除以「*」號註明者為可換股優先股外,所有已發行股本均為普通股。

^{**} All of the above are unlisted corporate entities except where noted by **, which is a company listed on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited. 除以「**」號註明者為於香港聯合交易所有限公司上市之公司外,以上均為非上市公司實體。

^{***} These are entities established under the laws of the PRC. 該等公司為根據中國法律註冊之實體。

主要聯營公司 Principal Associates

於二零零四年三月三十一日 At 31 March 2004

已發行及繳足股本/ 註冊股本 Particulars of issued and	所有權權: Proportion of own 本集團之 實際權益 group's effective	ership interest 由本公司 持有 held by the		
paid up capital	interest	company	主要業務	Principal activity
Cypriot pounds 1,000	18.43	_	投資控股	Investment holding
US\$6,400	18.43	_	許可使用商標	Trademark licensing
NLG40,000	18.43	_	許可使用商標	Trademark licensing
US\$6,000	18.43	_	投資控股	Investment holding
US\$10,000	18.43	_	許可使用 及管理商標	Trademark licensing and management
US\$100	25	25	投資控股	Investment holding
US\$20,000	25	_	投資控股	Investment holding
HK\$2	25	_	投資控股	Investment holding
US\$700,000	25	_	成衣零售及批發	Retail and wholesale of apparels
RMB500,000	25	_	成衣零售及批發	Retail and wholesale of apparels
RMB500,000	25	_	成衣零售及批發	Retail and wholesale of apparels
US\$100	22	22	投資控股	Investment holding
RMB9,390,000	22	_	中藥生產及分銷	Manufacturing and distribution of Chinese pharmaceutical products